## Office of the District Judge Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj English Department

Notice 87 /DRC Dated: 06.12.2024

It is hereby notified to the Candidates, going to appear in upcoming Group D Written Recruitment Examination in Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship on 08.12.2024 who i) have downloaded their admit card till 09.05 p.m. of 05.12.2024 and ii) whose venue is Techno India Group Public School, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, may please note that their examination will be held in Techno India Group Public School, Raiganj, Gobindapur, Kholshi, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur, Pin Code - 733134. They are asked to re-download their admit card with correct Venue address.

Sd/District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj
-cumChairman
District Recruitment Committee
Uttar Dinajpur Judgeship